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 SAMPLE ASSOCIATION
                                                                BALANCE SHEET

AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2004

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS CASH IN
BANK

          OPERATING CKING. ACCOUNT          189,816.90
          PETTY CASH                           200.00
          SECURITY DEPOSITS ACCOUNT          15,848.91
          RESERVES M/MKT ACCOUNT             93,661.85
          RESERVES CD ACCOUNT               117,181.93
          TOTAL CASH IN BANK                416,709.59

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
          ASSESSMENT FEES UNCOLLECTED        15,600.67
          ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS    (1,796.95)
          A/R ADJ IN TRANSIT                    404.79
          TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE          14,208.51

PREPAID EXPENSES
          PREPAID INSURANCE                  64,291.00
          TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS                         495,209.10

          TOTAL ASSETS                                          495,209.10
    =============

LIABILITIES

          ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                   66,530.51
          MAINT PAID IN ADVANCE               9,237.26
          COMMERCIAL PACK. INS PAYABLE       54,817.02
          WORKERS COMP. INS. PAYABLE             90.67
          ACCRUED UTILITY EXPENSES            2,100.00
          DEPOSITS PAYABLE 15,350.00
          LOAN PAYABLE                      72,560.40
          SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PAYABLE         74,491.04
          TOTAL                                       295,176.90

RESERVES
          PAINTING RESERVE                   21,365.32
          ROOFING RESERVE                    82,008.60
          PAVING RESERVE                      2,918.73
          GATE ENTRY SYSTEM RESERVE          10,614.74
          COMMON AREA DECOR. RESERVE          2,447.20
          MAJOR ELEVATOR RPRS. RESERVE       50,822.00
          ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING RESERVE       1,234.62

See accountant’s compilation report.
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION
                                                                        BALANCE SHEET

AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2004

          POOL FURNITURE RESERVE              4,174.43
          POOL EQUIPMENT RESERVE              5,687.85
          PLUMBING REPLACEMENT RESERVE        5,994.61
          A/C REPLACEMENT RESERVE             9,575.39
          POOL DECK RESERVE                   3,449.52
          FLOOR RE-FINISH RESERVE               500.00
          GYM IMPROVEM. RESERVE                 600.00
          RESERVES INTEREST                   9,450.77
          TOTAL RESERVES                              210,843.78

          TOTAL LIABILITIES                                     506,020.68
FUND BALANCE

          BEGINNING FUND BALANCE            (28,239.36)
          YEAR TO DATE SURPLUS               17,427.78
          TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                    (10,811.58)
          TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE                      495,209.10

    =============

See accountant’s compilation report.
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION
INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE TWO MONTH PERIOD ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2004 AND THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 29, 2004

 ------------------------ YEAR TO DATE ------------------------  -------------- DESCRIPTION ---------------  --------------------------- THIS MONTH -------------------------
 ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
 THIS YEAR THIS YEAR VARIANCE  PRIOR MO CURR MO CURR MO VARIANCE

REVENUES

EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME
239,190 239,190 0 MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT FEES 21,745 21,745 0
25,281 0 -25,281 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 4,428 0 -4,428

3,175 2,750 -425 LATE CHARGES 150 250 100
72 352 280 INTEREST -OPERATING 4 32 28

679 0 -679 INTEREST -RESERVES 67 0 -67
100 0 -100 KEYS INCOME 0 0 0

268,498 242,292 -26,206        TOTAL REVENUES 26,394 22,027 -4,368

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
680 2,750 -2,070 ACCOUNTANT - YEAR END REVIEW/TAXES 0 250 -250
220 1,100 -880 LEGAL FEES 0 100 -100

1,244 1,210 34 PRINTING & POSTAGE 280 110 170
220 220 0 RENTAL SPACE FOR CONDO RECORDS 20 20 0

0 550 -550 UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCTS REC 0 50 -50
1,055 825 230 MISCELLANEOUS 0 75 -75

3,419 6,655 -3,236       TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 300 605 -305

TAXES, LICENSES, PERMITS
0 220 -220 FEDERAL, STATE INCOME TAXES 0 20 -20

480 440 40 FLORIDA RECORDING FEE 0 40 -40
61 550 -489 ANNUAL CORP REPORT 0 50 -50

100 66 34 POOL PERMIT 0 6 -6

641 1,276 -635       TOTAL TAXES, LICENSES, PERMITS 0 116 -116

INSURANCES
69,330 32,668 36,662 LIABILITY, PROPERTY (PCKGE) 6,147 2,970 3,177

PAYROLL
14,275 13,750 525 SALARIES & WAGES 1,600 1,250 350

1,092 1,045 47 PAYROLL (FICA) TAXES 122 95 27
87 473 -386 FEDERAL, STATE UNEMPL. TAXES 0 43 -43

15,454 15,268 186       TOTAL PAYROLL 1,722 1,388 334
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION
INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE TWO MONTH PERIOD ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2004 AND THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 29, 2004

  ------------------------ YEAR TO DATE ------------------------  -------------- DESCRIPTION ---------------    --------------------------- THIS MONTH -------------------------
 ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
 THIS YEAR THIS YEAR VARIANCE CURR MO CURR MO VARIANCE

CONTRACT SERVICES
11,880 11,880 0 MANAGEMENT 1,080 1,080 0

6,160 5,500 660 LAWN SERVICE 1,540 500 1,040
2,495 2,420 75 POOL MAINTENANCE 220 220 0

33,358 29,150 4,208 SECURITY SERVICE 3,030 2,650 380
20,166 20,900 -734 WASTE REMOVAL 1,817 1,900 -83

2,160 0 2,160 JANITORIAL SERVICE 0 0 0

76,219 69,850 6,369       TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES 7,687 6,350 1,337

UTILITY EXPENSES
3,064 3,575 -511 ELECTRICITY 274 325 -51

73,189 60,500 12,689 WATER SEWER (QTRLY BILL) 5,400 5,500 -100

76,253 64,075 12,178       TOTAL UTILITY EXPENSES 5,674 5,825 -151

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
67 0 67 LIGHTS & FIXTURES 0 0 0

260 1,375 -1,115 ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 0 125 -125
3,540 1,375 2,165 PLUMBING REPAIRS 185 125 60

730 330 400 POOL REPAIRS & SUPPLIES 0 30 -30
0 66 -66 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0 6 -6

3,140 5,500 -2,360 ROOF REPAIRS 500 500 0
3,200 550 2,650 TREE TRIMMING 160 50 110

0 2,750 -2,750 WOODWORKS/TRELLIS FENCE 0 250 -250
4,193 6,317 -2,123 MISC. HARDWARE SUPPLIES 543 574 -32

570 4,400 -3,830 GENERAL REPAIRS 0 400 -400

15,700 22,663 -6,962       TOTAL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,388 2,060 -673

RESERVES ALLOCATION
7,920 7,920 0 PAINTING RESERVE 720 720 0

15,593 15,593 0 ROOFING RESERVE 1,418 1,418 0
2,393 2,393 0 PAVING RESERVE 218 218 0
3,933 3,933 0 INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE 358 358 0

679 0 679 RESERVES INTEREST ALLOC. 67 0 67

30,517 29,838 679       TOTAL RESERVES ALLOCATION 2,780 2,713 67

287,533 242,292 45,241       TOTAL EXPENSES 25,698 22,027 3,671

19,035 SURPLUS/<DEFICIT> 696
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION

               Outstanding payables for period ending Feb 29, 2004

Number    Date    Name/Description                                 Amount
-------------------------------------------------------------------------

   8642 02/23/04 VENDOR                                 56004      333.44
                 SERVICE
  8647 02/23/04 VENDOR    51007      248.28
                 SERVICE
   8648 02/24/04 VENDOR                                 57099      891.53
                 SERVICE
   8649 02/24/04 VENDOR                                 57099       67.41
                 SERVICE
   8650 02/24/04 VENDOR                                 57099       44.94
                 SERVICE
   8651 02/24/04 VENDOR                                 57004      612.08
                 SERVICE

                                                              -----------
                                                                 5,038.06
                                                              ===========

.6
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  SAMPLE ASSOCIATION      Page:  1
                                                 SCHEDULE - BANK RECONCILIATION
         Tp   Number    Date   Name                            Description                          Debits     Credits     Balance
         -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                               BALANCE FORWARD                                                                           4,591.89
         CH    1735  08/01/04  VENDOR                   SERVICE                          260.00
         CH    1736  08/01/04  VENDOR    SERVICE                          175.92
         CH    1737  08/02/04  VENDOR                       SERVICE          180.95
         CH    1738  08/15/04  VENDOR      SERVICE
         CH    1739  08/15/04  VENDOR                             SERVICE      52.43
         CH    1740  08/15/04  VENDOR                             SERVICE         145.00
         CH    1741  08/15/04  VENDOR                         SERVICE                   4.26
         CH    1742  08/15/04  VENDOR                             SERVICE                       3.72
         CH    1743  08/15/04  VENDOR    SERVICE
         CH    1744  08/15/04  VENDOR    SERVICE
                                                                                               ----------- ----------- -----------
         TOTAL CHECKS....................................................................                     1,237.52  (1,237.52)

         CR     530  08/02/04                                  CASH RECEIPTS                        573.68
         CR     531  08/06/04                                  CASH RECEIPTS                        360.45
         CR     532  08/09/04                                  CASH RECEIPTS                        355.96
         CR     533  08/10/04                                  CASH RECEIPTS                        226.84
         CR     534  08/13/04                                  CASH RECEIPTS                        242.54
                                                                                               ----------- ----------- -----------
         TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS.............................................................         1,759.47               1,759.47

         JE    1191  08/31/04                                  INTEREST                               0.44
                                                                                               ----------- ----------- -----------
         TOTAL JOURNAL ENTRIES...........................................................             0.44                   0.44

                                                                                               ----------- ----------- -----------
                                                                                                  1,759.91    1,237.52   5,114.28
                                                                                               =========== =========== ===========
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                        SAMPLE ASSOCIATION

BANK RECONCILIATION RESERVES M/MKT ACCOUNT

                                                                             Feb 29, 2004

ASSOCIATION RECORDS

          Checkbook Balance as of 02/01/04           100,282.87

          Plus: Deposits                               4,643.35

          Less: Disbursements and Adjustments         11,264.37

CHECKBOOK BALANCE AS OF 02/29/04                      93,661.85
                                                              ===========

BANK RECORDS

          Balance per bank statement as of 02/29/04   100,935.77

          Less: Outstanding checks                      7,273.92

BANK BALANCE AS PER RECONCILIATION                    93,661.85
                                                              ===========

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


     SAMPLE ASSOCIATION

                           OUTSTANDING CHECKS
    Number     Date Name                           Description                       Amount

      9059 05/27/03 VENDOR     SERVICE      300.00
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   SAMPLE ASSOCIATION
    FINANCIAL RECAP FOR THE YEAR: 2004

Jan         Feb         Mar      Apr    May  June  July       Aug       Sep       Oct       Nov      Dec

MAINTENANCE FEES
Monthly Billing 55,680   58,487

          Maitenance Uncollected  7,895   15,600

COLLECTIONS - STATUS
Collection Letter 2              1

Lien Authorization                     -            -

Lien Recorded                          -             -

Association Foreclosure           -             -

Bank Foreclosure                     -              -

Payment Plan                           1             1

BUDGET SURPLUS (DEFICIT)
For Month

Year To Date

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Outstanding Invoices 13,239         11,500

OPERATING BANK
Beginning Balance 262,549       182,835

Disbursement & Adj. 140,143         61,749

Deposits & Adjustments 60,429         68,461

TOTAL Operating Cash 182,835        189,816

RESERVES FUND
Beginning Balance 229,418        217,464

Funding, Interest & Adj. 4,659            4,643

Expenditures & Adj. 16,612           11,264

TOTAL Reserves Cash 217,464        210,843
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ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
DELINQUENT ASSESSMENTS REPORT

PREPAID ASSESSMENTS REPORT
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION                                                                                                         Page: 1
                                                  Delinquencies Report as of 02/29/04

                                                              1 - 30     31 - 60     Over 61
  Account Owner`s name                  Apt #                   days        days        days       Total   Description      Date
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     WT-1                                    1 Maintenance     154.00        0.00        0.00      154.00  ASSOC. FORECL.  03/03/04
                                                                                                           LIEN RECORDED   01/28/04
                                                                                                           LIEN AUTHORIZED 01/15/04
                                                                                                           MGR. LETTER     12/15/03
                                                                                                           FINAL NOTICE    11/19/03

 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     154.00        0.00        0.00      154.00

     WT-2                                    2 Maintenance     156.00        0.00        0.00      156.00  REMINDER        09/23/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     156.00        0.00        0.00      156.00

     WT-3                                    3 Maintenance     144.00        0.00        0.00      144.00  REMINDER        09/23/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     144.00        0.00        0.00      144.00

     WT-4                                    4 Maintenance     160.00        0.00        0.00      160.00  REMINDER        09/23/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     160.00        0.00        0.00      160.00

     WT-6                                    6 Maintenance     248.00        0.00        0.00      248.00  MGR. LETTER     09/14/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     248.00        0.00        0.00      248.00

     wt-7                                    7 Maintenance     205.00        0.00        0.00      205.00  REMINDER        09/23/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     205.00        0.00        0.00      205.00

     WT-8                                    8 Maintenance     214.00        0.00        0.00      214.00  MGR. LETTER     09/21/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     214.00        0.00        0.00      214.00

     WT-9                                    9 Maintenance     225.00      225.00        0.00      450.00  FINAL NOTICE    04/01/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     225.00      225.00        0.00      450.00

    WT-10                                   10 Maintenance     202.00        0.00        0.00      202.00  REMINDER        09/23/04
 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
     202.00        0.00        0.00      202.00

 ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
               Total.....    1,708.00      225.00        0.00    1,933.00

 =========== =========== =========== ===========

               Maintenance                                   1,708.00      225.00        0.00    1,933.00
               Sp. Assessm                                       0.00        0.00        0.00        0.00
               Late Charge                                       0.00        0.00        0.00        0.00
               Legal Fees                                        0.00        0.00        0.00        0.00
               Others                                            0.00        0.00        0.00        0.00

       TOTAL UNCOLLECTED                 1,933.00

       NOT DELINQUENT                        0.00
     5 REMINDER                            867.00     44.85
     1 FINAL NOTICE                        450.00     23.27
     2 MGR. LETTER                         462.00     23.90
       ATTY. LETTER                          0.00
       LIEN AUTHORIZED                       0.00
       LIEN RECORDED                         0.00
                                             0.00
       PYMT. PLAN                            0.00
       BANK FORECLOSURE                      0.00
                                             0.00
     1 ASSOC. FORECL.                      154.00      7.96

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com


Last update:  09/15/2004
Description Date Maintenance Special

Assessment Late charge Legal fees Others Total

Balance Forward 03/01/04 $214.00

Payment CK 1615 03/18/04 $214.00

Monthly Billing 04/01/04 $214.00

BALANCE DUE $214.00 $214.00

Close window Account History

Cash disbursement

http://www.jogcpa.net/AcctDisp.asp
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Items Date Amount Description Balance

BF Maintenance 10/01/03 $428.00

Payment 10/09/03 $214.00 Payment CK 1326 $214.00

Maintenance 11/01/03 $214.00

Payment 11/06/03 $214.00 Payment CK 1360 $214.00

Maintenance 12/01/03 $214.00

Payment 12/03/03 $214.00 Payment CK 1411

Payment 12/17/03 $428.00 Payment CK 1423 ($214.00)

Maintenance 01/01/04 $214.00

Maintenance 02/01/04 $214.00

Payment 02/13/04 $214.00 Payment CK 1558 $0.00

Maintenance 03/01/04 $214.00 $214.00

ACTUAL BALANCE
BF Maintenance 03/01/04 $214.00

Payment 03/18/04 $214.00 Payment CK 1615

Maintenance 04/01/04 $214.00 $214.00

Close window

http://www.jogcpa.net/HistDisp.asp
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Last update: 09/15/2004
Check No. Date Amount Description Payee name

338 08/01/04 $120.00 SERVICE VENDOR

339 08/02/04 $133.70 SERVICE VENDOR

340 08/03/04 $70.32 SERVICE VENDOR

341 08/06/04 $440.00 SERVICE VENDOR

342 08/09/04 $120.00 SERVICE VENDOR

343 08/19/04 $133.70 SERVICE VENDOR

344 08/19/04 $70.23 SERVICE VENDOR

345 08/26/04 $1.20 SERVICE VENDOR

346 09/01/04 $862.57 SERVICE VENDOR

347 09/02/04 $120.00 SERVICE VENDOR

348 09/07/04 $133.70 SERVICE VENDOR

Balance COLONIAL BANK as of 09/15/2004 $ 9,087.37

Close window

http://www.jogcpa.net/BoardDisp.asp
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SAMPLE BUDGET
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION

PROPOSED BUDGET
JANUARY 1, 2004 TO DECEMBER 31, 2004

                                             LAST YEAR              PROPOSED          PROPOSED
BUDGET ANNUALLY        ANNUALLY          MONTHLY

REVENUES

EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME
     MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT FEES    $-701,849.04     $-701,849.04      $-58,487.42
     LATE CHARGES       -4,800.00        -4,800.00          -400.00
     MISCELLANEOUS         -720.00          -720.00           -60.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME     -707,369.04      -707,369.04       -58,947.42

NON-EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME
     INTEREST -OPERATING        $-444.84         $-444.84          $-37.07
     INTEREST -RESERVES       -5,700.00             0.00             0.00
     SCREENING FEES       -6,000.00        -6,000.00          -500.00
     LAUNDRY INCOME       -6,000.00       -11,700.00          -975.00
     CLUBHOUSE RENTAL         -600.00          -600.00           -50.00
     KEYS         -120.00          -120.00           -10.00
     DOCK USE ASSESSMENT      -12,204.00       -12,204.00        -1,017.00
     PARKING SPACES      -12,000.00       -12,000.00        -1,000.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL NON-EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME      -43,068.84       -43,068.84        -3,589.07

     TOTAL REVENUES     -750,437.88      -750,437.88       -62,536.49
                                              ==============   ==============   ==============

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
     ACCOUNTANT-QTRLY PAYROLL TAXES       $1,008.00        $1,008.00           $84.00
     ACCOUNTANT-YEAR END AUDIT/TAXES        3,600.00         3,600.00           300.00
     LEGAL FEES        3,000.00         3,000.00           250.00
     PRINTING & POSTAGE        1,800.00         1,800.00           150.00
     SCREENING REPORTS        1,200.00         1,200.00           100.00
     INTEREST EXPENSE        5,880.00         5,880.00           490.00
     LOAN PRINCIPAL       31,944.00        31,944.00         2,662.00
     MISCELLANEOUS        1,200.00         1,200.00           100.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES       49,632.00        49,632.00         4,136.00

TAXES, LICENSES, PERMITS
     FLORIDA RECORDING FEE         $684.00          $684.00           $57.00
     ANNUAL CORP REPORT           60.00            60.00             5.00
     LICENSES & PERMITS        2,280.00         2,280.00           190.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL TAXES, LICENSES, PERMITS        3,024.00         3,024.00           252.00

INSURANCES
     PKGE,UMBR,D&O,BD,BOIL-MACH,FLOOD      $85,416.00       $85,416.00        $7,118.00
     WORKERS' COMPENSATION       10,740.00        10,740.00           895.00
     EMPLOYEES' HEALTH INSUR.       26,040.00        26,040.00         2,170.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL INSURANCES      122,196.00       122,196.00        10,183.00

PAYROLL
     SALARIES & WAGES     $171,996.00      $171,996.00       $14,333.00
     PAYROLL (FICA) TAXES       13,164.00        13,164.00         1,097.00
     FEDERAL, STATE UNEMPL. TAXES        6,888.00         6,888.00           574.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL PAYROLL      192,048.00       192,048.00        16,004.00
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION

PROPOSED BUDGET
JANUARY 1, 2004 TO DECEMBER 31, 2004

                                             LAST YEAR              PROPOSED          PROPOSED
BUDGET ANNUALLY        ANNUALLY          MONTHLY

CONTRACT SERVICES
     MANAGEMENT      $16,200.00       $16,200.00        $1,350.00
     MANAGEMENT FEES RE DOCKS          600.00           600.00            50.00
     LAWN SERVICE        4,320.00         4,320.00           360.00
     ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE       15,420.00        15,420.00         1,285.00
     POOL MAINTENANCE        4,800.00         4,800.00           400.00
     WASTE REMOVAL       11,364.00        11,364.00           947.00
     SATELLITE TV       31,896.00        31,896.00         2,658.00
     PEST CONTROL        1,344.00         1,344.00           112.00
     BEEPER          180.00           180.00            15.00
     ODOR CONTROL        1,080.00         1,080.00            90.00
     AIR COND. & COOL. TOWERS MAINT.        3,000.00         3,000.00           250.00
     FIRE ALARM SYSTEM        2,520.00         2,520.00           210.00
     WATER TREATMENT        1,800.00         1,800.00           150.00
     GENERATOR MAINTENANCE          600.00           600.00            50.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES       95,124.00        95,124.00         7,927.00

UTILITY EXPENSES
     ELECTRICITY      $93,000.00       $93,000.00        $7,750.00
     WATER & SEWER       59,957.04        59,957.04         4,996.42
     TELEPHONES        3,000.00         3,000.00           250.00
     GAS        6,300.00         6,300.00           525.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL UTILITY EXPENSES      162,257.04       162,257.04        13,521.42

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
     LIGHTS & FIXTURES       $1,800.00        $1,800.00          $150.00
     ELECTRICAL REPAIRS        4,800.00         4,800.00           400.00
     PLUMBING REPAIRS        6,300.00         6,300.00           525.00
     POOL REPAIRS        4,800.00         4,800.00           400.00
     ELEVATOR REPAIRS          600.00           600.00            50.00
     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        3,360.00         3,360.00           280.00
     PAINTING/PAINT        1,200.00         1,200.00           100.00
     FIRE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE          720.00           720.00            60.00
     A/C REPAIRS        6,300.00         6,300.00           525.00
     CAMERA REPAIRS          600.00           600.00            50.00
     LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT        2,040.00         2,040.00           170.00
     CONTINGENCY        5,040.00         5,040.00           420.00
     HARDWARE SUPPLIES        6,240.00         6,240.00           520.00
     GENERAL REPAIRS       21,134.76        21,134.76         1,761.23
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE       64,934.76        64,934.76         5,411.23

RESERVES
     PAINTING RESERVE       $9,882.96        $9,882.96          $823.58
     ROOFING RESERVE        7,031.04         7,031.04           585.92
     PAVING RESERVE        1,109.04         1,109.04            92.42
     GATE ENTRY SYSTEM RESERVE        2,886.00         2,886.00           240.50
     COMMON AREA DECOR. RESERVE        6,249.96         6,249.96           520.83
     MAJOR ELEVATOR RPRS. RESERVE       13,449.96        13,449.96         1,120.83
     ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING RESERVE          536.04           536.04            44.67
     POOL EQUIPMENT RESERVE        3,827.04         3,827.04           318.92
     PLUMBING RESERVE        2,243.04         2,243.04           186.92
     A/C REPLACEMENT RESERVE        3,161.04         3,161.04           263.42
     DOCKS RESERVE          462.96           462.96            38.58
     POOL DECK RESERVE        3,783.00         3,783.00           315.25
     FLOOR RE-FINISHING        3,000.00         3,000.00           250.00
     GYM IMPROVEMENTS        3,600.00         3,600.00           300.00
                                              --------------   --------------   --------------
     TOTAL RESERVES       61,222.08        61,222.08         5,101.84

     TOTAL EXPENSES      750,437.88       750,437.88        62,536.49
                                              ==============   ==============   ==============
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SAMPLE ASSOCIATION

PROPOSED BUDGET
JANUARY 1, 2004 TO DECEMBER 31, 2004
SCHEDULE OF RESERVES

                                        TOTAL     AMOUNT    LESS           BALANCE   REMAINING       AMOUNT
     DESCRIPTION                         COST  -  FUNDED  - EXPENDITURE  = NEEDED  /      LIFE    =  ANNUAL

     PAINTING RESERVE                  70,000     30,465              0     39,535         4         9,883

     ROOFING RESERVE                  149,000     57,587              0     91,413        13         7,031

     PAVING RESERVE                     6,000      1,560              0      4,440         4         1,110

     GATE ENTRY SYSTEM RESERVE         27,000      9,682              0     17,318         6         2,886

     COMMON AREA DECOR. RESERVE        66,837     23,087              0     43,750         7         6,250

     MAJOR ELEVATOR RPRS. RESERVE     100,000     46,197              0     53,803         4        13,450

     ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING RESERVE      5,000      2,852              0      2,148         4           537

     POOL FURNITURE RESERVE             4,000      4,008              0         -8         5             0

     PLUMBING RESERVE                  25,000      4,808              0     20,192         9         2,243

     CAMERAS RESERVE                    5,000      5,000              0          0         0             0

     A/C REPLACEMENT RESERVE           50,000      5,743              0     44,257        14         3,161

     DOCKS RESERVE                     18,000     10,121              0      7,879        17           463

     POOL DECK                         20,000      4,865              0     15,135         4         3,783

     POOL EQUIPMENT RESERVE            20,000      4,688              0     15,312         4         3,828

     FLOOR RE-FINISHING                 3,000          0              0      3,000         1         3,000

     GYM IMPROVEMENTS                   3,600          0              0      3,600         1         3,600

     RESERVES INTEREST ALLOCATION       3,134          0              0      3,134         1         3,134

                                                                                                 ----------
                                                                                                     64,359
                                                                                                 ==========
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EXHIBIT A
SAMPLE ASSOCIATIONPROPOSED BUDGET
JANUARY 1, 2004 TO DECEMBER 31, 2004

SCHEDULE OF MONTHLY MAINTENANCE FEES
Identification    Identification      Total No. of  Undivided interest   Maintenance each   Maintenance each
Unit type         of unit             units                             without Reserves   with Reserves
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       A          10-A,11-A,2-A,3-A            7            0.736630             391.32            430.83
                  4-A,7-A,9-A
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       B          12-A,14-A,15-A,5-A           5            0.781770             415.31            457.23
                  6-A
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       C          8-A                          1            0.764920             406.35            447.38
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       D          1-B                          1            0.433310             230.19            253.43
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       E          10-B,11-B,12-B,14-B         11            0.538030             285.82            314.67
                  15-B,2-B,3-B,4-B,5-B
                  8-B,9-B
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       F          6-B,7-B                      2            0.476650             253.21            278.78
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       G          12-C,14-C,15-L,2-C          10            0.532010             282.62            311.15
                  3-C,4-C,5-C,6-C,7-C
                  8-C
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       H          10-C,15-C,9-C                3            0.512760             272.40            299.90
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       I          11-C                         1            0.470620             250.01            275.25
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       J          10-E,11-E,12-D,12-E         34            0.545250             289.66            318.90
                  12-I,12-L,14-D,14-E
                  14-I,14-L,15-D,15-E
                  15-I,2-D,2-E,2-I,2-L
                  3-D,3-E,3-I,4-D,4-E
                  4-I,5-D,5-E,5-I,6-D
                  6-I,7-D,7-I,8-D,8-E
                  8-I,9-E
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       K          10-D,9-D                     2            0.544050             289.02            318.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       L          10-H,10-I,10-J,10-L         22            0.525990             279.42            307.63
                  11-D,11-H,11-L,14-H
                  15-H,2-H,3-H,3-L,4-H
                  4-L,5-H,5-L,8-H,8-L
                  9-H,9-I,9-J,9-L
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       M          11-I,11-J,12-J,14-J         18            0.483870             257.05            283.00
                  15-J,2-J,3-J,4-J,5-J
                  6-E,6-H,6-J,6-L,7-E
                  7-H,7-J,7-L,8-J
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       N          10-F,11-F,2-F,3-F            4            0.695110             369.27            406.55
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       O          4-F,9-F                      2            0.663210             352.32            387.89
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       P          12-F,14-F,5-F,6-F            4            0.740240             393.24            432.94
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       Q          15-F,7-F,8-F                 3            0.727000             386.21            425.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       R          10-G,11-G,2-G,3-G            4            0.700520             372.14            409.71
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       S          4-G,9-G                      2            0.668630             355.20            391.06
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       T          14-G,5-G,6-G                 3            0.745660             396.12            436.11
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       U          15-G,7-G,8-G                 3            0.742650             394.52            434.35
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       V          12-G                         1            0.958700             509.30            560.71
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       W          12-H                         1            0.333410             177.12            195.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
       X          12-K,14-K,15-K,2-K          10            0.544650             289.34            318.55
                  3-K,4-K,5-K,6-K,7-K
                  8-K
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